Local: Director’s Meeting Room

15:00-15:30

15:30-15:45

15:45-15:50

15:50-16:00

16:00-16:10

16:10-16:45

16:45-17:30

Welcome
e Leonel Fernando Perondi - Director

Presentation: “TU Delft Space Institute/Space Engineering”

Presentation: “Geoscience and Remote Sensing”

Presentation: “Optics Research Group of Delft University of
Technology”

Presentation: “Else Kooi labs”

Discussions

Visit to the Laboratory of Integration and Tests (LIT)
e Geilson Loureiro — Head of LIT



http://www.intranet.inpe.br/portal/publico/ramais/1074/perfil

Participants from TU Delft Space Institute

Eberhard Gill — Director, Professor and Head Department of Space Engineering (SpE)
Sandra Verhagen — Assistant professor, Department of Geoscience and Remote Sensing
Ingrid Houthuysen — External Relations Officer, Faculty of Aerospace Engineering

Paul Urbach — Professor and Head of the Optics Research Group

Nico Schiettekatte — Executive Director of the Department of Science, Technology and
Innovation

Participant from Netherlands Aerospace Group (NAG) in Brazil

Marcelo Cantor — Representative from NAG

Participant from City Hall Sdo José dos Campos

José Henrique de Sousa Damiani, Director for Economic and Science and Technology
Development

Other Participants

Celso Ribeiro — Consultant

Participants from National Institute for Space Research (INPE)

Leonel Fernando Perondi— Director

Rozane da Fonseca e Silva — Deputy Head Internacional Cooperation Office
Antonio Fernando Bertachini de Almeida Prado — Coordinator Graduate Studies
Daniel Vila — Weather Forecast and Climate Studies Center

Eurico Rodrigues de Paula — Aeronomy Division

Geilson Loureiro — Head of Laboratory of Integration and Tests

Joaquim Eduardo Rezende Costa — Head of the Astrophysics Division

Jonas Rodrigues de Souza — Head of the Aeronomy Division

José Sergio de Almeida — Laboratory of Integration and Tests

Lubia Vinhas — Head of the Image Processing Division

Luis Eduardo Vieira — Space Geophysics Division

Marcos Antonio Bertolino — Head of the Space Systems Division

Mario Luiz Selingardi — Head of Aerospace Electronics Division

Walter Abrahdo dos Santos — Aerospace Electronics Division



http://www.intranet.inpe.br/portal/publico/ramais/926/perfil

Participants from TU Delft Space Institute

Leonel Fernando Perondi

Director

diretor@inpe.br;

Rozane da Fonseca e Silva

Deputy Head Internacional
Cooperation Office

rozane.silva@inpe.br

Antonio Fernando Bertachini de
Almeida Prado

Coordinator Graduate Studies

antonio.prado@inpe.br

Daniel Vila

Weather Forecast and Climate
Studies Center

daniel.vila@inpe.br;
daniel.vila@cptec.inpe.br

Eurico Rodrigues de Paula

Aeronomy Division

eurico.paula@inpe.br;
eurico@dae.inpe.br

Geilson Loureiro

Head of Laboratory of Integration
and Tests

geilson.loureiro@inpe.br

Joaquim Eduardo Rezende Costa

Head of the Astrophysics Division

joaquim.costa@inpe.br

Jonas Rodrigues de Souza

Head of the Aeronomy Division

jonas.souza@inpe.br

José Sergio de Almeida

Laboratory of Integration and

jose.almeida@inpe.br;

Tests jsergio@lit.inpe.br
Lubia Vinhas Head of the I.m.age Processing lubfa.vmh.a.s@lnpe.br;
Division lubia@dpi.inpe.br

Luis Eduardo Vieira

Space Geophysics Division

luis.vieira@inpe.br

Marcos Antonio Bertolino

Head of the Space Systems
Division

marcos.bertolino@inpe.br;
marcos.bertolino@gmail.com

Mario Luiz Selingardi

Head of Aerospace Electronics
Division

mario.selingardi@inpe.br

Walter Abrahao dos Santos

Aerospace Electronics Division

walter.abrahao@inpe.br



http://www.intranet.inpe.br/portal/publico/ramais/926/perfil
http://www.intranet.inpe.br/portal/publico/ramais/926/perfil

